## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM567687

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2015

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DreamDry, Inc.		12/11/2015	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DD OPCO LLC	
Street Address:	89 Fifth Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10003	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4754566	DD
Registration Number:	4344094	DREAMDRY
Registration Number:	4905386	DREAMDRY
Registration Number:	4667984	DREAMDRY
Registration Number:	4905387	DREAMDRY
Registration Number:	4671810	DREAMDRY
Registration Number:	5238978	DREAMDRY
Registration Number:	4747964	DREAMDRY THE DREAM DRYER
Registration Number:	4344237	MAKE EVERY DAY GLAMOROUS
Registration Number:	4747965	THE DREAM DRYER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2035574224

Email: jrutherford@24iplg.com
Correspondent Name: Jessica S. Rutherford
Address Line 1: 1221 Post Road East

Address Line 2: Suite 302

TRADEMARK

900540887 REEL: 006894 FRAME: 0528

OP \$265.00 4754566

Address Line 4:	Westport, CONNECTICUT 06880	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Jessica S. Rutherford
SIGNATURE:		/jessicasrutherford/
DATE SIGNED:		03/18/2020
T 1 1 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=DD Merger Certificate#page1.tif source=DD Merger Certificate#page2.tif source=DD Merger Certificate#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006894 FRAME: 0529

Page 1

# Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"DREAMDRY, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "DD OPCO LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "DD OPCO LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 1:56 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2015 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 10655576

Date: 12-21-15

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:56 PM 12/18/2015
FILED 01:56 PM 12/18/2015
SR 20151437173 - File Number 5860203

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

### DREAMDRY, INC.

### INTO

### DD OPCO LLC

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Sec. 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger and certifies that:

- 1. The name of the surviving limited liability company is DD OpCo LLC and the name of the corporation being merged into the surviving limited liability company is DreamDry, Inc.
- 2. An agreement of merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving limited liability company and the merging corporation.
  - 3. The name of the surviving limited liability company is DD OpCo LLC.
- 4. The merger shall become effective at 11:59 p.m. (Eastern Standard Time) on December 31, 2015.
- 5. The agreement of merger is on file at 220 East 42<sup>nd</sup> Street, 29<sup>th</sup> Floor, New York, NY 10017, the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.
- 6. A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of any constituent limited liability company or stockholder of any constituent corporation.

(Signature on Following Page)

027572.0004:22181452.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006894 FRAME: 0531

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been duly executed as of December  $\frac{11}{1}$ , 2015.

DD OPCO LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

: Name: DAvid M. Seldin

Title: Authorized Person